NOTICE TOWN OF FOX LAKE

The Town Board of the Town of Fox Lake Regular Monthly Meeting will be at Town Hall on Monday, April 14, 2014 at 7:00PM. The Agenda will include: Approval of Prior Month Meeting Minutes, Treasurer's Report, Communications Received, General Public Input & Input on Agenda Items, Monthly Police & Lake Patrol Reports, Monthly Committee Reports Including Governmental Relations, Roads, Waste Disposal & Recycling, Parks & Lakes, Public Safety & Service, Job Descriptions, Mowing Bids, Roads Materials 2014 Bid Specifications, Adoption of Dodge County Hazard Mitigation Plan, Discussion of Open Meetings Law/Town Agenda Requirements, Bid Specifications for Seal Coating, Slurry Seal, Gravel & Asphalt, Bid Specifications for 2014 Truck Purchase, Century Link Application for 2014-2015 Construction, Town Tractor Repair & Tire Purchase, Buoy & Buoy Chain Purchase, Resident Concerns Regarding Fox Lake Inland Lake District and Town Permitting Process, Approval of Fox Lake Correctional Emergency Plan Use of Town Hall, 2014-2015 Committee Appointments, Spring 2014 Garbage/Trash Pickup, Dates for Open Book & Board of Review, Rain Garden at Town Park Update Revision, Bid Specifications Town Pavillion Roof Replacement, Operator's Licenses: Natalie Beilfuss, Dawn Rost, Ashton Harned & Becky Jacob, Motion to Approve Raise in Court Costs \$10.00, Removal of Personal Property (e.g. Ice Shanties) from Town Park, Payment of Bills.

Mason K. Zantow, Town Clerk/Treasurer

NOTE: For the most up-to-date and current listing of agenda items to be discussed please reference notice posted at Town of Fox Lake Town Hall, Fox Lake Postal Office, and/or Official Town of Fox Lake Website at www.townoffoxlake.org